
DIVERSION OF 2.9696 HA. OF FOREST LAND FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANT AT

DHARAMSHALA,DISTRICT KANGRA (H.P.)

FILE NO. FP/HP/Others/48483/2020

DATE OF PROPOSAL 23-08-2020

PENAL NPV FOR 1.5717 HA AREA VIOLATED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANT AT

DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (H.P.)

Penal NPV for 1.5717 ha 1.5717 ha x Rs. 10,69,470/

As per Notification of Govt. of india dated 29.01.2018 Rs. 16,80,886/- x5Times

should be 5 times

12% Simple Interest Rs. 84,04,430 x 12%

Simple Interest for 29Years since year 1996 Rs. 10,08,532 x 29 years

Total Penal NPV and Interest Rs. 84,04,430/- + Rs. 2,92,47,428/

Incase Public Utility Project of the Govt. the Penalty Rs. 3,76,51,858 x 20 %

shall be 20% of the Penalty Imposed

Total Penal NPV

1680886|

8404430�

1008532

29247428

37651858

7530372

7530372

DivisohaPorest Officer

Dharamshala Forest Division

Dharamshala


