

DIVERSION OF 2.9696 HA. OF FOREST LAND FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANT AT
DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (H.P.)

FILE NO.

FP/HP/Others/48483/2020

DATE OF PROPOSAL

23-08-2020

PENAL NPV FOR 1.5717 HA AREA VIOLATED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANT AT
DHARAMSHALA, DISTRICT KANGRA (H.P.)

Penal NPV for 1.5717 ha	1.5717 ha x Rs. 10,69,470/-	1680886
As per Notification of Govt. of India dated 29.01.2018 should be 5 times	Rs. 16,80,886/- x 5 Times	8404430
12 % Simple Interest	Rs. 84,04,430 x 12%	1008532
Simple Interest for 29 Years since year 1996	Rs. 10,08,532 x 29 years	29247428
Total Penal NPV and Interest	Rs. 84,04,430/- + Rs. 2,92,47,428/-	37651858
Incase Public Utility Project of the Govt. the Penalty shall be 20 % of the Penalty Imposed	Rs. 3,76,51,858 x 20 %	7530372
Total Penal NPV		7530372



Divisional Forest Officer
Dharamshala Forest Division
Dharamshala